Name of Athlete:

## UA Grad Year: \_\_\_\_\_

(Please Print Full Name)

## ATHLETIC RESPONSIBILITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Prior to participating in any interscholastic sport, an Ursuline Academy student athlete shall:

- I. Successfully pass a physical examination by a registered physician, and the copy of such examination must be on file in the athletic office. One current physical per year is sufficient for all sports during the school year.
- II. Properly fill out and return the Emergency Medical Form.
- III. Return to athletic office the Athlete Responsibility Acknowledgment Form, properly signed, before the first contest.

As an Ursuline Academy student-athlete participating voluntarily in interscholastic athletics, I understand that:

- 1. I will abide by the Ursuline Academy student code of conduct, the school's athletic code of conduct, the coaches' team rules and the rules of the Missouri State High School Activities Association.
- 2. I will conduct myself in an exemplary manner at all times.
- 3. I will be responsible for all athletic equipment issued to me throughout the season, will return such equipment at the conclusion of the season and will pay the current replacement cost for all equipment not accounted for by me at the end of the season. (See equipment policies).
- 4. I will not use or be in possession of tobacco, alcohol or controlled substances during the course of my athletic season. If I do use any of these substances or am in possession of such substances, I will be subject to disciplinary actions indicated in the Ursuline Academy Athletic Code of Conduct.

## TRANSPORTATION

THIS CONSENT, AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE is provided to Ursuline Academy Athletic Department, 341 South Sappington Rd. Saint Louis, Missouri 63122. By my signature below, I evidence the fact that all pertinent information concerning the athletic event, including individual and team itineraries and transportation arrangements and such other matters as might affect my decision with respect to the participation of my child, will have been made to me prior to the event and that I consent to her participation in the athletic event.

(Please Initial)

In order to reach the site associated with the athletic event, my child has permission to be a passenger in an automobile driven by another Ursuline Academy student participating in the same athletic event

**OR** has my permission to drive an automobile but NOT take another minor child as a passenger.

\_\_\_\_\_ Additionally, my child has permission to transport minor children who are Ursuline Academy students in the vehicle which she is authorized to drive for purposes of participation in athletic events.

## **INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT**

Furthermore, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby represented, I warrant, covenant and agree that at my sole cost and expense I will indemnify, protect and save Ursuline Academy harmless against and from any and all damages, losses and liabilities, obligations, claims, litigation, demands, defenses, judgment, suits, proceedings, costs and expenses (including, without limitation, attorney fees and court costs) of any kind or any nature whatsoever which may at any time be imposed upon, incurred by, asserted or awarded against Ursuline Academy arising in whole or in part from my child's participation in the athletic event. This release is without reservation of any kind except only for such acts or omissions on the part of Ursuline Academy, its directors, employees or agents that arise out of intentional or negligent wrongdoing and without fault of any kind on the part of my child.

This Agreement shall be binding upon the parent or guardian whose signature(s) appears below and their respective assigns and inure to the benefit of Ursuline Academy and its respective successors and assigns.

I represent to you that I have the full legal power and right to execute this Agreement and that you can rely on my representations.

This Agreement and the right and obligations of the parties hereunder shall in all respects be governed and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri.

Student Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

